WELLAND VALLEY ARCHERS

Seventeenth Annual Record Status FITA 18
5th January 2014

Market Harborough Leisure Centre
Mark Lantsbery — WVA Club Chairman

Lord Patron:

Judges:

Tournament Organiser:

1% Lady
2" Lady
3 Lady

1% Junior Lady
2" Junior Lady

1% Lady
2" Lady

1% Junior Lady

Longbow

1St

Recurve:

Lizzie Cantopher
Ruth Welsh
Caitlin McCarthy

Lizzie Warner
Cloe Nobrega

Rikki Bingham

Lesley Brown

Mia Agar

Alan Lee

Pam Tonkin — Judge in Charge
Chrissie Mortlock, Kieran Dexter

Paul Gash

The Awards
Recurve

1%' Gentleman
2" Gentleman
3 Gentleman

1% Junior Gent

2" Junior Gent
3" Junior Gent

Compound

1%' Gentleman
2" Gentleman
3 Gentleman

1% Junior Gent

Barebow

1St

Team Awards

George Tohovitis
Martin Evans
Matt Webb

Oliver Clayton-Smith

Niall Brown
Michael McCarthy

Duncan Busby
James Bingham
James Mason

Matthew Ingram

Isabelle Croyden

Loughborough Students AC: Thomas Cram, Richard Anderson, Sarah Warner

Compound:

Bowmen of Birstall:

James Bingham, Rikki Bingham, James Passingham
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Handicap Adjusted Awards

Ladies Gentlemen

34 — 41 Caroline Prime 29 — 36 Pete Hill

42 — 50 Anna Leeson 37 —44 Richard Anderson
58 + Carol Smith 45-50  Glyn Jones

51+ Mackenzie Searl

Welland Valley Archers wish to thank everybody that shot in the Club’s seventeenth annual
tournament and contributed to the success of the event, we look forward to seeing you all at next
year’s tournament on 4w January 2015.

Thanks also to Targetcraft Archery for their continued support for the event.

Paul Gash
Tournament Organiser
17 Oxendon Road
Arthingworth

Market Harborough
LE16 8LA

e-mail: wva.fita@gmail.com
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Ladies — Recurve
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Lizzie Cantopher
Ruth Welsh

Ruth Welsh
Caitlin McCarthy
Caitlin McCarthy
Caitlin McCarthy
Anna Leeson

FULL LIST OF RESULTS

Northampton AC

The Foxes

The Foxes

Royal Leamington Spa
Royal Leamington Spa
Royal Leamington Spa
The Foxes

Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley Archers

Anna Leeson
Sarah Warner
Nicole Foxall
Vicki McGuirk
Debbie Staps
Jayne Curnock

Ladies — Longbow

1
2

Catriona Charters
Carol Smith

Ladies — Compound

Rikki Bingham
Rikki Bingham
Lesley Brown
Caroline Prime
Jill Brown

Suzi Bredin

Ladies — Barebow

1

Helen Eames

The Foxes
Loughborough Students
Soar Valley A

Soar Valley A

Soar Valley A

Melton Mowbray A C

Hinckley A
Melton Mowbray A C

B'men of Birstall
B'men of Birstall
Clophill AC
Moxon Fields
LAOFAC
Clophill AC

Ivanhoe A

Score Hits Tens

546 59 26
542 60 18
532 60 17
530 60 18
521 59 16
503 58 12
476 60 6

474 60 6
471 60 8
469 60 7
403 60 3
393 60 3
291 52 3

Did not shoot

291 50 4
181 46 0

585 60 45
575 60 35
553 60 19
540 60 14
527 60 9

Did not shoot

212 48 0

Second Shoot

Second Shoot
Third Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot
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Gentlemen — Recurve

Matt Webb

1 George Tohovitis
Martin Evans
Martin Evans

2  Martin Evans
Pete Hill

3 Matt Webb

4  Pete Hill
Thomas Cram

5 Thomas Cram
Pete Hill

6 James Carr

7 Richard Anderson

8 Neil Passingham

9 Viren Patel

Frank Cutri

Michael Anderson

Frank Cutri

Fred Muskett

Bob Skidmore

Paul Jaggar

Darren Brown

Glyn Jones

Stephen Colledge

Fred Muskett

Junaid Riaz

Gary Rowland

Jeff Lander

Alan Lees

Leigh Whitbread

Steve Merton

Matt Tilford

John Tinsley

John Brooks

Peter Curnock

Gentlemen — Longbow

[EEN

Alan Lee

Chas Wilson
Chas Wilson
Andy Kelly
Richard Holyland
Derek Charters
Paul Agar

Andy Kelly
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Mayflower Archers
Welbeck A

Audco Archers

Audco Archers

Audco Archers

Howard Bowmen
Mayflower Archers
Howard Bowmen
Loughborough Students
Loughborough Students
Howard Bowmen

New Century B'men
Loughborough Students
B'men of Birstall
Melton Mowbray A C
Welland Valley Archers
Ouse Valley Archers
Welland Valley Archers
B'men of Glen

Long Buckby AC
Aim4Sport

I[vanhoe A

Kettering A

Ivanhoe A

B'men of Glen

Andalus Archers
Droitwich

I[vanhoe A

I[vanhoe A

Belvoir Archers

B'men of Rutland

Soar Valley A

lvanhoe A

Ivanhoe A

Melton Mowbray A C

Soar Valley A

Corby Archers

Corby Archers
Lutterworth AC
Welland Valley Archers
Hinckley A

Melton Mowbray A C
Lutterworth AC

Score Hits Tens

564
554
553
552
551
550
549
542
541
541
537
532
529
528
528
492
491
488
485
484
482
480
480
479
470
461
457
450
438
425
398
372

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
55
59
60
59
59
58

32
25
25
19
25
23
23
18
20
22
19
21
16
22
16

7
12

7

8
14
11
14
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Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

Score Hits Tens

371
363
352
249
210
202
190
158

57
55
57
47
44
42
41
38
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Second Shoot

Second Shoot
Third Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot

Third Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot
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Gentlemen — Compound

1 Duncan Busby
Duncan Busby

2 James Bingham
James Mason
James Bingham
Andy Rikunenko

3 James Mason

4 Andy Rikunenko

5 Mark Garner
Thomas Taylor

6 Alan Tonge
Mark Garner

7 Billy Gao

8 Thomas Taylor

9 Paul Hagan

10 Karl Wendorf

11 Alan Course

12 Kieran Dexter

13 Dave Sleeman
Kieran Dexter
Neil Laszkowicz

14 Neil Laszkowicz

15 Steve Ward

16 David Lee
Geoff Gregory
Terry Course

Gentlemen — Barebow

1  Chris McGuirk
2  Stuart Lowe
Derek Bett

Jnr Ladies — Recurve

Lizzy Warner
Cloe Nobrega
Lyla Lancashire
Neve Spence
Chloe Tinsley

A WN P

Blackthorn B'men
Blackthorn B'men
B'men of Birstall
Northampton AC
B'men of Birstall
Redditch C of A
Northampton AC
Redditch C of A
Netherhall Archers
Meriden AC

Moxon Fields
Netherhall Archers
University of
Meriden AC
Pastures C of A
Pastures C of A
Wellingborough Open
B'men of Birstall
Clophill AC

B'men of Birstall
Melton Mowbray A C
Melton Mowbray A C
Soar Valley A
LAOFAC

Targetcraft AC
Clophill AC

Soar Valley A
LAOFAC
Kettering A

Kirby Muxloe AC
LAOFAC

Corby Archers
Corby Archers
Ivanhoe A

Jnr Ladies — Compound

1 Mia Agar
2 Millie Bott
3 Magan Macleod

Melton Mowbray A C
Corby Archers
Corby Archers

Score Hits Tens

587
585
582
580
579
578
578
576
560
560
559
558
557
555
553
546
546
540
537
534
529
515
492
474

209
102

532
394
272
192

538
448
405

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59
58
58
58

49
27

60
59
50
40

60
56
52

47
45
42
40
39
39
38
36
23
21
19
21
17
19
15
15
14
11
14
14
10

6

4

2

1
0

Did not shoot

15
5
2
0

Did not shoot

Second Shoot
Second Shoot

Second Shoot
Second Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot

Second Shoot
Second Shoot

Retired 2%~ doz
Did not shoot
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Jnr Ladies — Barebow

Score Hits Tens
1 Isabelle Croyden Corby Archers 303 57 3

Jnr Gentlemen — Recurve

1 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray A C 505 60 11
Michael McCarthy  Royal Leamington Spa 484 60 8 Second Shoot
2 Niall Brown Ivanhoe A 479 60 6
3  Michael McCarthy  Royal Leamington Spa 476 60 11
Michael McCarthy  Royal Leamington Spa 457 60 6 Third Shoot
4  Gabriel Beese-Raybould Worcester B'men 457 60 5
5 Finley Lancashire  Corby Archers 433 60 5
6 Mackenzie Searl B'men of Charnwood 426 59 5
7 Jacob Boden Silver Spoon B'men 412 51 9
8 Ross Lees Ivanhoe A 375 59 2
Jnr Gentlemen — Compound
1 Mathew Ingram Meriden AC 567 60 28
2 James Passingham B'men of Birstall 555 60 16
Alex Taylor Silver Spoon B'men Did not shoot
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